
./
(A  GOVERNMENT OF  INDIA  UNDERTAKING)

ARM  BRANCH,  SETHI  COLONY, JAIPUR-302004

Ref:  ARM/7258/ E-Auction/2024-25/59

To,
1). M/s Mayur I.eather Products I,td (I}orrowcr)
1126A, RIICO Industrial ^rca, Manpura Machcdi,
'l`chsil Amcr, Jaipur-303805

2) Mr Rajendra Kumar Poddar (I)ircctor & Guar,intor)
R/o Villa  No.  72, Mahima Shubh  Nilay,
Bhankrota, Jaipur, Rajasthan-302026

3). Mrs. Amita Poddar (Director & Guarantor)
IVo Villa No.  72, Mahima Shubh Nilay,
Bhankrota, Jaipur, Rajasthan-302026

4). Ms. Aishwarya Poddar (Director)
IVo Villa No.  72, Mahima Shubh  Nilay,
Bhankrota, Jaipur. Rajasthan-302026

5). Mr. Madhusudan  Prasad  Kejriwal (I)ircctor)
R/o 8-2, 804, Aastha Apartment,
Pooja ^bhishek Vcsu, Surat, Gujarat-395007

6). M/s Mayur Global Pvt Ltd. (Corporate guarantor)
F-26A, RIICO Industrial Area, Manpura Machcdi,
Tehsil Amer, Jaipur-303805

Dear Sir/Main,

Date: 24/05/2024

Sub:   Notice under Section  13(4)  of the Securitisation  and  Reconstruction  of Financial Assets and  Enforcement of
Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

As  you  are  aware,  Authorized  Officer  on  behalf  of  secured  creditor  Canara  Bank,  have  taken   posi.`   i,L`n  of  the
assets   described   in   Schedule   of   Sale   Notice   annexed   hereto   in   terms   of   Section   13(4)   of  the   '`„.I;=ijcct   Act   in

connection   with   outstanding   dues   payable   by  you  to   our  ARM,  Jaipur   Branch   of  Canara   Bank.   (Originally  with

CANARA  BANK,  Chittorgarh  (RAJASTHAN)  DP-3034).

The undersigned  proposes to sell the assets  (through  e-auction)  more fully described  in the Schedule of Sale  Notice.

Hence,  in  terms  of the  provisions  of  the  subject  Act  and  Rules  made  thereunder,  I  am  herewith  sending  the  Sale
Notice   (e-auction   notice)   containing   terms   and   conditions   of   the   sale.   You   are   hereby   given   a   last   and   final

opportunity to discharge the  liability in full  as stated  in the Sale  Notice enclosed within 30 days from the date of this

notice,  and  reclaim  the  assets  which  have  been  possessed  by the  bank,  failing  which  the  assets  will  be  sold  as  per

the terms and conditions set out in the enclosed Sale  Notice.

This  is without prej.udice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject, Act or any other law in force.
•' ,i S.  _`  t

Yours  faithfully,

i€}`r,pier.gr!r,mr{`r

ENCLOSURE  -SALE  NOTICE

Sale Notice of (E-Auction Notice) M/S MAY"i-k-i.i;.ATHER PRODUCTS PVT LTD -Property
Page I of 4



\

4B±ur±84±!£±±£E±!±±£Q±Q±!!£±A!±±±B±Q2QQ±

EiAUCTIONNOTIC±

SALBNO"CE OF  IMMOVABLE  PROPERTIES THROUGH  E-AUCTION  (ONLINE  AUCTION)  UNDER  RULES  8(6)  &  (9)  OF

THE-srft,oRiTy  INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT)  RULEs  2002

Notice  is  hereby  given  to  the  effect  that  the  immovable  properties  described  herein,  taken  possession  under  the

provisions  of  Securitisation  and  Reconstruction  of  Financial  Assets  and  Enforcement  of  Security  Interest  Act  2002
and  Security  Interest  (Enforcement)  Rules  2002, will  be sold through  e-auction  on the following terms  & conditions,

through  M/s Canbank Computer Services  Limited  (CCSL) through the website www.indianbankseauction.com

1.      Name   and   Address   of  the  Secured   Creditor:   CANARA   BANK,   ARM   BRANCH,   a-6,   Sethi   Colony,   Jaipur-

302004

2.      Name and Addressofthe Borrowers:

1). M/s  Mayur lucathcr ITroducts I,td (Borrower)112'.i.,,:.`\lICOIndustrialArea,ManpuraMachcdi, 2)   Mr   Rajcndra    Kumar   Poddar   (Director   &
Guarantor)
RIo Villa No. 72, Mz`hima Shubh Nilay,Tc!,ii;::  i`.mcr, Jaipur+ 303805
Bhankrota, Jaipur, Rajasthan-3020264)Ms.^ishwaryaPoddar(I)ircctor)

1.      CANARA   BANK,  ARM   BRANCH,   a-6,   Sethi   Colony,

Jaipur-302004

3) Mrs. ^mita Poddar (I)ircctor & Guarantor)
R/o Villa No. 72, Mflhima Shubh Nilay,IVo Villa No. 72, Mahima Shubh Nilay,
Bhankrota, Jaipur, Rajasthan-302026Bhankrota, Jaipur, Rajasthan-302026

5) Mr. Madhusudan  Prasad Kcjriwal (Director) 6) M/s Mayur Global Pvt Ltd.(Corporate -

guarflntor)R/o 8-2, 804, ^astha ^partmcnt,
F-26A, RIICO Industrial Area, ManpuraPooja ^bhishck Vesu, Surat, Gujarat-395007
Machcdi,
Tehsil Amcr, Jaipur-303805

2.     Total   liabilities   as   on3Q'  €  I  2=?Rs.   3,12,7o,312.35   (Rupees   Three   Crore  Twelve   Lacs   SeventThousandThreeHundredTwelveRs.&PaiseThirtyFiveonly)+furtherinterest&otherexpensesthereon.

3.     Last Date &Time for receipt oftender documents: 28/06/2024, 5.00 PM.

4.      Address in which  the tender document to  be submitted:  CANARA  BANK,  ARM Jaipur,  Sethi  Colony, Jaipur,
Rajsthan-302004

5.     (a) Date &Timeofe-auction: Date : 29/06/2024; Time  2.30  pin-3.30 pin
(With  unlimited  extension  of 5  minutes  duration  each till  the conclusion  of the sale)

(b)  Portal of e-auction: ±4£±A±±A[indianbankseauction.clam

6.     Details of property/ies:

Immovable Property-
Plot    no.    F-26A,    RIICO    Industrial.Area,Manpura    Machedi,Th.    Amer,    Jaipur-
measuring  2000 Sq.  mtrs.  owned  by  M/s Mayur Global  Pvt Ltd.

North:  Plot no.  F-26
East:  Road

Sale Notice of (E-Auction

South:  Agriculture Land
West:  Plot no.  F-25

_I,|-I,--,_,,
Nolicc) M/S MAYUR LEATllER l'RODUCTS PVT LTD -Property

Page 2 of 4



(A  GOVERNMENT  OF  INDIA  UNDERTAKING)
ARM  BRANCH, sETiii coLor\iv, JAipuR-3o2oo4

>      Reserve price:  Rs. 226.73   Lakhs (Rupees Two crore twentysix Lacs seventy Three Thousand  only).
>      EMD &  last date of deposit of EMD:  Rs. 22.67  Lakhs  (Rupees twenty-two  Lakhs sixty-seven  thousand  only)

on  or before 28/06/2024,  5.00  PM  (off line or online)

OTHER TERMS AND  CONDITIONS:

The sale shall  be subject to  the  conditions  prescribed  in  the  Security  Interest  (Enforcement)  Rules,  2002  and to the

following conditions:

a.   The   property   will   be   sold   in   "As   is   where   is   and   as   is   what   is   and   whatever   there   is"   basis   including

encumbrances, if any.   There is  no encumbrance to the  knowledge of the bank.
b.      Auction      /      bidding      shall      be      only      through      '`Online      Electronic      Bidding"      through      the      website

www.indianbankseauction.com.  Bidders  are advised to go through  the website for detailed terms  before taking  part
in the e-auction sale proceedings.

c. The property can  be  inspected, with  Prior Appointment with  Authorized  Officer,  on/before 27/06/2024  between
3.00 pin to 5.00  pin.
d.  The  property  will  not  be  sold  below  the  Reserve  Price  and  the  participating  bidders  may  improve  their  offer

further during auction  process.

e.  EMD  amount  of  10%  of  the  Reserve  Price  is  to  be  deposited  by  way  of  Demand  draft  in  favour  a.  Authorized
Officer,   Canara   Bank,  ARM   Branch,  Jaipur  OR  shall   be  deposited  through   RTGS/NEFT/Fund  Transfer  to  credit  of

account  of  CANARA  BANK  ARM   BRANCH,  JAIPUR,  A/c  No  209272434,   lFSC  Code:  CNR80007258  on  or  before

28/06/2024, 5.00 pin.
f.   Intending  bidders  shall   hold   a  valid  digital   signature  certificate  and   e-mail  address.   For  details  with   regard  to

digital   signature   please   contact   the   service   provider   M/s   Canbank   Computer   Services   Limited   (CCSL).   Canbank

Computei. Services  Ltd,  No.218, J  P  Royale,1st floor,  Sampige  Road,  Malleswaram,  Mr.  Pakhare  D  D/  Mr.  Ramesh  T

H  9480691777/8553643144.  Email  id:  eauction@ccsl.co.in.  Immediately  on  the  same  date  of  payment  of the  EMD

amount  the  bidders  shall  approach  the  said  service  provider  for  obtaining  digital  signature  (lf  not  holding  a  valid

digital  signature)

9.    After    payment    of    the    EMD    amount,    the    intending    bidders    should    submit    a    copy    of    the    following
documents/details on  or before 28/06/2024, 5.00 PM, to ARM  Branch, Jaipur by hand or by email.

(1)     Demand   Draft/Pay  order  towards   EMD   amount.   If   paid   through   RTGS/NEFT,   acknowledgement   receipt
thereof with  UTR  No.

(2)    Photocopies  of  PAN  Card,  lD  Proof  and  Address  proof.  However,  successful  bidder  would  havr:  1o  produce
these  documents  in  original  to  the  Bank  at  the  time  of  making  payment  of  balance  amount  i,'  .'5%  of  bid

amount.

(3)   Bidders  Name,  Contact  No., Address,  E  Mail  ld.

(4)   Bidder's A/c details for online  refund  of EMD.

h.  The  intending  bidders  should  register their  names  at  portal  www.indianbankseauction.com  and  get their  User  lD

and  password  free of cost.  Prospective  bidder  may avail  online training on  E-auction  from  the ser\Jice  provider  M/s

Canbank  Computer Services  Limited  (CCSL).  Canbank   Computer Services  Ltd,  No.218,  J  P  Royale,1st floor,  Sampige

Road,  Malleswaram,  Mr.  Pakhare  D  D/ Mr.  Ramesh T H  9480691777/8553643144.  Email  id:  eauction@ccsl.co.in.

i.  EMD deposited  by the unsuccessful  bidder shall  be refunded to them within  2 days of finalization  of sale. The  EMD

shall  not carry any interest.

j. Auction  would commence at  Reserve  Price,  as  mentioned  above.  Bidders shall  improve their offers  in  multiplies of
Rs.10,000. The bidder who submits the highest bid  (not  below the  Reserve price) on  closure of 'Online'  auction shall

be  declared  as  successful  bidder.  Sale shall  be confirmed  in  favour of the successful  bidder,  subject to confirmation

of the same bythe secured creditor.                                                                                                                                         "
k.   The   successful   bidder   shall   deposit   25%   of   the   sale   price   (inclusive   of   EMD   already   paid),   irr.|l`;diately  on

declaring  him/her  as  the  successful  bidder  and  the  balance  within  15  days  from  the  date  of  confirmi`t;oH  of sale  by

the  secured  creditor.  If the  successful  bidder fails  to  pay the  sale  price  within  the  period  stated  above,  the  deposit
made  by him  shall  be forfeited  by the Authorised  Officer without  any notice  and  property shall  forthwith  be  put  up
for sale  again.

I. All charges for conveyance,  stamp duty and  registration charges etc.,  as applicable shall  be  borne by the successful

bidder only.

Sale Notice of (E-Auction Notice) M/S  MAYUR LEATHER PRODUCTS PVT LTD P,.Operty

Page 3 of 4



\

(A  GOVERNMENT OF  INDIA  UNDERTAKING)

`'A I rv',fz:, t                                                                                  4LRJIAE84qu,LSEHI  COLONY, JAIPUR-302004

in..Fort.fale  proceeds  above  Rs.  50  Lacs  (Rupees  Fifty  Lacs),  TDS  shall  be  payable  at  the  rate  1%  of the  sale  amount,

which shall  be  payable separately by the Successful  buyer.

n.  Authorised   Officer  reserves  the   right  to   postpone/cancel  or  vary  the  terms   and   conditions  of  the  e-auction
without assigning any reason thereof.

o.  In  case  there  are  bidders  who  do  not  have  access  to  the  internet  but  interested  in  participating  the  e-auction,
they  can  approach  Jaipur  Circle  office  or  Canara  Bank  ARM  Branch,  Jaipur  who  as  a  facilitating  center  shall  make

necessary arrangements.

p.  For further  details  contact,  Canara  Bank, ARM  Branch,  (Ph.  No 9972105635 / 9414752802  / 7032290607)  e+mail
id  de:ZZ_58@canarabank.c_Q_ELOR  the  service  M/s  Canbank  Computer  Services   Limited   (CCSL).   Canbank  Computer

Services   Ltd,   No.218,   J   P   Royale,   1st   Floor,   Sampige   Road,   Malleswaram,   Mr.   Pakhare   D   D/   Mr.   Ramesh   T   H

9480691777/8553643144.  Email  id:  eauction@ccsl.co.in.

Special  Instruction/Caution
Bid  I      ,  in  the  last  minutes/seconds  should  be  avoided  by the  bidders  in their own  interest.  Neither Canara  Bank

nor  i     .  Service  Provider will  be  responsible for any  lapses/failure  (Internet failure,  Power failure,  etc.)  on  the  part

of  the  bidder  or  vendor  in  such  cases.  In  order  to  ward  off  such  contingent  situation,  bidders  are  requested  to
make  all the  necessary  arrangements/alternatives  such  as  back -up,  power supply and  whatever else  required  so
that they are able

place: Jaipur

Date: 24/05/2024

to circumvent such situation  and  are able to

Szilc Notice ol` (E-Auction Notice)

rticipate  in the  auction successful

B'fr,::i:a

ff-*LLrfsap`#A¥`bLi``,t,f`tiii,`€F`,rr:prr^r

AUTHORIZED  OFFICER

CANARA BANK

M/S MAYUR LEATl-lER l'RODUCTS PVT LTD P,.Operty

Page 4 of 4


